
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS BULLETIN
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62764 
                       

Thursday, August 22, 2024 BULLETIN NO.24 - 34

This bulletin is issued weekly by the Bureau of Local Roads and Streets.  It may be viewed or 
downloaded via the Illinois Department of Transportation's Internet Website at www.dot.il.gov under 
Doing Business, Procurements, Construction Services, Bulletins tab, Contractorôs Bulletin.

You may also receive it automatically once per week via email.  Prepare an email to the IDOT 
subscription server by using the following email address and with the information as noted below:

1. Send blank e-mail message to: subscribe-dot-localroadsbulletin@lists.illinois.gov. (do not type anything into 
the subject or body area; just send as is)

2. A confirmation e-mail will be sent to you.

3. Click on the first link provided in the confirmation email you received.

4. You will now receive another email confirming that you have been subscribed.

     PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS.  Proposals requiring prequalification of bidders will be 
issued only to those contractors who are qualified with the Department of Transportation.  
Prequalification forms may be secured from the Engineer of Construction, Administration Building, 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Springfield, IL 62764.

     PLANS AND PROPOSALS. Unless otherwise noted, plans and proposals may be obtained at the 
office of the local agency advertising for bids.  The plans and proposals are each a call for bids 
containing all requirements governing the letting and performance of the particular contract including 
but not limited to any applicable requirements for the payment of prevailing rates of wages for labor 
are required by law.  Any questions regarding individual plans and proposals should be directed to 
the local agency advertising for bids or the appropriate district office of local roads and streets.

     PROPOSALS "NOT FOR BIDDING".  Contract proposals marked "Not for Bidding" may be issued 
to companies furnishing materials and equipment to contractors.

     NONDISCRIMINATION REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that the counties and 
municipalities having work, or procurement of materials advertised in the bulletin are required to 
affirmatively insure that the contract, entered into pursuant to this advertisement, will be awarded to 
the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the grounds of race, color, sex or national 
origin.

     RESPONSIBLE BIDDER REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that any proposal 
requiring work to be performed by a contractor requires the prime and subcontrators to participate in 
an approved training program UNLESS FEDERAL FUNDS are involved.  All bidders must complete 
BLR12325 (if required) and return with the bidders' proposals.  If BLR12325 is not completed, the bid 
will not be read.



PART I

SEE PREVIOUS BULLETINS for details of the following improvements which are scheduled for letting on the dates 
below.

County/city Section # Letting Date Letting Time

District: 1

Chicago Heights 25-00000-00-GM 8/26/2024 10:01AM

Hebron 24-00000-00-GM 8/30/2024 10:00AM

LaGrange Park 24-00000-00-GM 8/29/2024 10:00AM

North Aurora 25-00000-00-GM 8/27/2024 10:00AM

Oakbrook Terrace 24-00000-00-GM 8/28/2024 10:00AM

Schaumburg 25-00000-00-GM 8/28/2024 10:00AM

Village of Channahon 8/30/2024 10:00AM

District: 2

Lyndon 24-00000-00-GM 8/26/2024 10:30AM

ROCK FALLS 8/29/2024 09:00AM

Rockford 24-00000-00-GM 8/30/2024 11:00AM

Rockford 24-00000-00-GM 8/30/2024 11:00AM

STERLING 8/29/2024 10:00AM

Whiteside 24-37000-00-GM 8/26/2024 10:30AM

Whiteside 24-55000-01-GM 8/26/2024 10:30AM

Whiteside 24-55000-02-GM 8/26/2024 10:30AM

District: 3

Peru 24-00000-00-GM 8/28/2024 10:00AM

District: 4

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

District: 5

McLean 21-04140-00-BR 8/27/2024 10:00am

District: 6

Adams CBF 817 8/29/2024 10:30am

Adams CBF 821 8/29/2024 10:30am

District: 7

Flora 24-00000-00-GM 8/27/2024 10:00AM

Macon 24-00000-01-GM 8/27/2024 09:00AM

District: 8

Mascoutah 22-00030-00-PV 8/26/2024 10:00am

District: 9

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

Page 1 of 15



Village of Barrington Hills9/6/2024

Location of LettingDate

02:00PM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMBarrington Hills

Section No.City/County

Trotter and Associates, Inc.
38 W. Grand Ave
Fox Lake, IL 60020

Contact 
h.patla@trotter-inc.com
(224) 225-1300

Proposal Fee:

Village of Barrington HillsProject Location:

Proposal Available: $50.00

Description: The Owner requests bids form qualified companies to provide all labor, services, equipment, materials, and all
other items to complete Work necessary for the plowing and removal of snow and the salting of the Village
Roads (the "Work Site"); in accordance with the Plans, Standard Specifications and these Special Provisions.

City Hall, 8652 West 95th Street, Hickory 
Hills, Illinois 60457

9/5/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### Non-MFT

City of Hickory Hills

Section No.City/County

Robinson Engineering, 10045 W. Lincoln Hwy, Frankfort, IL  60423    (815) 806-0300      
reladministrative@reltd.com

Proposal Fee:

9413 South 88th Avenue, behind the City's Pump Station.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: This project consists of expanding the existing stormwater detention basin on 88th Avenue in the City of Hickory Hills.

The improvement includes earth excavation, sanitary sewers, storm sewers, manholes, restoration, as well as additional collateral 
work.  Quantities include 2,300 cubic yards of excavation, 310 feet of sewers, 4 drainage structures, 2 sanitary manholes, 0.74 acre 
of seeding, and other miscellaneous work to complete the improvement.

Proposals available via email for prequalified bidders.

City of Harvard City Hall9/5/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMHarvard

Section No.City/County

The Bidding Documents can be downloaded at www.questcdn.com using QuestCD 
#9277521

Proposal Fee:

Various streets within City of HarvardProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: CONTRACT #2

2024 ROAD PROGRAM - PATCHING & CRACK SEALING

The following notices for lettings to be held at the Office of the SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS, COUNTY 
ENGINEER, COUNTY CLERK OR MUNICIPAL CLERK at the times and places shown below are appearing in this 
bulletin for the first time.  Plans and proposals for these improvements may be secured at the office of the awarding 
agency.

PART II

District:  1 Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, McHenry, Will

Page 2 of 15



600 W Winchester Rd
Libertyville, IL 60048

9/10/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-00-GMLake

Section No.City/County

https://www.lakecountypurchasingportal.com/

Contact
lcdotbidinfo@lakecountyil.gov
(847) 377-7400

Proposal Fee:

The Lake County Facility is located at: 600 W. Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone (847) 377-7400

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: This work consists of supplying bituminous patching mixture (group II); hot-mix asphalt binder and surface
materials; aggregate surface course material; limestone screenings; riprap, topsoil and trench backfill aggregate
to be loaded into LCDOT trucks at the supplier's location. The work also includes supplying and delivering
various sign materials ï posts, reflective sheeting, and sign bases; preformed plastic pavement markings and
pavement marking tape; for the Lake County Division of Transportation, 2025 Patrol I Maintenance contract.

To bid on this project, contractors shall be required to obtain an approved LCDOT Authorization to Bid

600 W Winchester Rd, Libertyville, IL 
60048

9/10/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### Non-MFT

24-00268-30-TLLake County Division 
of Transportation

Section No.City/County

https://www.lakecountypurchasingportal.com/

Contact
lcdotbidinfo@lakecountyil.gov
(847) 377-7400

Proposal Fee:

The Lake County Facility is located at: 600 W. Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048
Phone (847) 377-7498

Project Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Removal of existing traffic signal equipment, installation of remote controlled video system and outdoor rated
network cable, maintenance of existing traffic signal installation.

To bid on this project, contractors shall be required to provide a valid IDOT Certificate of Eligibility and obtain an
approved LCDOT Authorization to Bid.

600 W Winchester Rd
Libertyville, IL 60048

9/10/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### Non-MFT

24-00999-04-TLLake County Division 
of Transportation

Section No.City/County

https://www.lakecountypurchasingportal.com/

Contact
lcdotbidinfo@lakecountyil.gov
(847) 377-7400

Proposal Fee:

The work includes, the removal of existing traffic signal equipment, installation of 
accessible pedestrian signals,
maintenance of existing traffic signal installation and other related work.

Project Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: The Lake County Facility is located at: 600 W. Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048
Phone (847) 377-7498

To bid on this project, contractors shall be required to provide a valid IDOT Certificate of Eligibility and obtain an
approved LCDOT Authorization to Bid.

Page 3 of 15



McHenry County Division of 
Transportation 
16111 Nelson Rd
Woodstock, IL 60098

9/4/2024

Location of LettingDate

09:00AM

Time

Non-MFT

25-00000-09-GMMcHenry County 
Division of 
Transportation

Section No.City/County

Proposals available at: 
https://www.mchenrycountyil.gov/departments/transportation/doing-business

Contact
Kaje Jennings
kwjennings@mchenrycountyil.gov
(815) 482-4277

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available: $10.00

Description: Work consists of repairing existing damaged guardrail and traffic barrier terminals on a work-order basis. Work
shall include: removal and disposal of damaged guardrail and traffic barrier terminal components, replacing all
removed guardrail and traffic barrier terminal components with new material furnished by the contractor.

2621 Thatcher Avenue, River Grove, IL 
60171

9/5/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMRiver Grove

Section No.City/County

via email request to info@ehancock.com until Tuesday, September 3, 2024 at 4:00 pm 
for a fee of $15.00.

Proposal Fee:

Various Locations throughout the Village of River GroveProject Location:

Proposal Available: $15.00

Description: CONTRACT #1

THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF PAVEMENT CONCRETE BASE AND HMA SURFACE PATCHES AND NECESSARY 
STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENTS

Page 4 of 15



CORDOVA9/4/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMCordova

Section No.City/County

GIFFIN REEISE ENGINEERING, INC.
326 EDWARD ST.
HENRY, IL
309/356-5393

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: DELIVER & INSTALL:
532.2 TON HMA SC MIX "C" N50

EAST MOLINE9/3/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC *** 

24-00000-00-GMEast Moline

Section No.City/County

EAST MOLINE ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE
1200 13TH AVE.
EAST MOLINE, IL
309/752-1595

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: FULL DEPTH PATCHING, INCL. PCC PATCHING 9", TY. III (74 S.Y.), 1,307 S.Y. PCC PATCHING 9", TY. IV, 218 TON STABIL. 
AGG. CORE & PLACE, 4 EA. INLET ADJ., 194 S.F. PCC SIDEWALK 4" REM. & REPL., 20 S.F. DET. WARN., ETC.

CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, OREGON9/6/2024

Location of LettingDate

02:00PM

Time

Non-MFT

ICE ABRASIVESOGLE CO.

Section No.City/County

https://www.oglecountyil.gov/departments/highway_department/september.php
815/732-2851

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 2,500 Tons Ice Abrasives
Delivered to County Garage

District:  2 Boone, Carroll, Henry, Jo Daviess, Lee, Ogle, Rock Island, Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago

Page 5 of 15



CITY HALL
145 S. MARKET ST
PAXTON, IL 60957

9/4/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMPaxton

Section No.City/County

CLARK DIETZ, INC.
125 WEST CHURCH ST.
CHAMPAIGN, IL 61820
(217) 373-8959  DEAN.BARBER@CLARKDIETZ.COM

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS STREETS (5 LOCATIONS)Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: FURNISH AND SPREAD MATERIALS FOR MILLING AND HMA RESURFACING OF CITY STREETS.

IMEG 
1138 COLUMBUS STREET
OTTAWA, IL 61350

9/4/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMWyanet

Section No.City/County

IMEG 
1138 COLUMBUS STREET
OTTAWA, IL 61350
(815) 343-9014  JOHN.A.KUSEK@IMEGCORP.COM

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS STREETSProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 5,779 SY OF BASE PREP; A-1 BIT SURF TREATMENT (2,030 GAL BIT MAT'LS; 75 TON SEAL AGG)

District:  3 Bureau, DeKalb, Ford, Grundy, Iroquois, Kankakee, Kendall, LaSalle, Livingston

Page 6 of 15



Village Clerk
80 E Main Street
Ipava, IL 61441

9/9/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMIpava

Section No.City/County

Maurer-Stutz, Inc
1670 East Ash St
Canton, IL 61520
(309) 693-7615
gbmerkle@mstutz.com

Proposal Fee:

Various Streets within the Village of IpavaProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Deliver and Install Proposal to include: Furnish and Apply 7,340 Gallons of Bituminous Materials Seal Coat (CRS-2P or HFRS-
2P)and Furnish and Place 219 Tons of Seal Coat Aggregate(CA-16 (3/8") Pea Gravel)

Village Clerk
80 E Main Street
Ipava, IL 61441

9/9/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:15am

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMIpava

Section No.City/County

Maurer-Stutz, Inc.
1670 East Ash Street
Canton, IL 61520
(309) 693-7615
gbmerkle@mstutz.com

Proposal Fee:

Various Streets in Ipava, ILProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Spray Patching to include: 1,520 Gallon of Bit Matls CRS-2 or HFRS-2; 40 Ton of Seal Coat Aggr (Spray Patch) and other collateral 
work as needed to complete the project.

Klingner and Assoicates, PC
49 N Prairie Street
Galesburg, IL

9/6/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC 

23-00000-00-SSWataga

Section No.City/County

Klingner and Assoicates
49 N Prairie Street
Galesburg, IL 61401
(309) 343-1268
mlee@klingner.com
Electronic version is free by request to mlee@klingner.com

Proposal Fee:

Main StreetProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: 472 LF 10" Storm Sewer, 478 LF 12" Storm Sewer

District:  4 Fulton, Henderson, Knox, Marshall, McDonough, Mercer, Peoria, Putnam, Stark, Tazewell, Warren, Woodford

Page 7 of 15



Village of Fisher, 100 East School Street, 
Fisher, IL 61843

9/10/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

### Non-MFT

N/A

24-00001-00-BRChampaign

Section No.City/County

MAS Engineering PLLC
307 W. Wood Street
Paris, IL  61944
(217) 463-1422
info@masengineeringpllc.com

Proposal Fee:

Sangamon Street in FisherProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Construct a new, single span PCC deck beam structure to carry Sangamon Street over Owl creek with limited roadway approach 
and in-stream work.

*See Proposal*

District:  5 Champaign, DeWitt, Douglas, Edgar, McLean, Piatt, Vermilion

Page 8 of 15



Adams County Highway Department   
101 N 54th Street   Quincy, IL

8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30am

Time

Non-MFT

CBF 817Adams

Section No.City/County

the office of the Adams County Engineer
101 North 54th Street
Quincy, IL 62305
217-223-0614
highway@adamscountyil.gov

Proposal Fee:

On North 30th Street, approximately 700 ft north of Locust Street in Quincy, ILProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Work consists of removing a 78" CMP and installing an 84" polymer coated CMP with the necessary pavement removal and 
replacement, excavation and backfill, other drainage structures and ancillary items.
102 Units Tree Removal; 189 Cu Yd Earth Excavation; 145 tons HMA Binder Course; 25 tons HMA Surface Course; 245 Sq Yd 
Pavement Removal; 103 Ft Pipe Culvert Removal; 108 Ft Pipe Culvert, Class C, Ty 3 84" (install only); 1 L Sum Traffic Control & 
Protection, Std BLR 21; 1 Each Manhole (Special); 1,750 Rock Fill -  Embankment; 1 L Sum Temporary Support System

Adams County Highway Department   
101 N 54th Street   Quincy, IL

8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30am

Time

Non-MFT

Camp Point Road District

CBF 821Adams

Section No.City/County

the office of the Adams County Engineer
101 North 54th Street
Quincy, IL 62305
217-223-0614
highway@adamscountyil.gov

Proposal Fee:

On East 2100th Street crossing the South Fork of Bear Creek, approximately 2.5 miles 
NW of Camp Point, IL

Project Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Work consists of the repair and encasement of north pier piling of SN 001-3173.
4.2 Cu Yd Concrete Encasement; 2,900 Pounds Furnishing and Erecting Structural Steel; 1 Each Underwater Structure Excavation 
Protection - Location 1; 1 L Sum Traffic Control and Protection, (Special)

BARRY CITY HALL
1005 BAINBRIDGE ST
BARRY, IL 62312

9/3/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMBarry

Section No.City/County

MECO ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC
1301 E WASHINGTON, PO BOX 106
PITTSFIELD, IL 62363
(217) 285-2550
KGARNETT@MECOENGINEERING.COM

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS STREETSProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: MFT AND RBI CHIP SEAL

County Engineers Office
708 S. Capitol 
Mt. Sterling, IL

9/12/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

FA 

23-00079-00-PPBrown

Section No.City/County

Brown County Highway Dept
708 S. Capitol
Mount Sterling, IL 62353
217-773-2427
highway@browncoil.org

Proposal Fee:

CH3 & CH3AProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Material

District:  6 Adams, Brown, Cass, Christian, Hancock, Logan, Macoupin, Mason, Menard, Montgomery, Morgan, Pike, Sangamon, 
Schuyler, Scott

Page 9 of 15



CARLINVILLE CITY HALL
550 N BROAD ST
CARLINVILLE, IL 62626

9/3/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMCarlinville

Section No.City/County

MECO ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.
1301 E WASHINGTON
PITTSFIELD, IL 62363
(217) 285-2550
KGARNETT@MECOENGINEERING.COM
NO CHARGE FOR ELECTRONIC COPIES OF PROPOSAL

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS ROUTESProject Location:

Proposal Available: $25.00

Description: FY 24 MFT MAINTENANCE

Lincoln City Hall
700 Broadway Street

9/4/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC Non-MFT

City of Lincoln

Section No.City/County

Crawford, Murphy, & Tilly, Inc.
2750 W Washington Street
Springfield, IL 62702
(217) 572-1110
sremmert@cmtengr.com

Proposal Fee:

Various sidewalk locations located in Lincoln, IL.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Driveway pavement, PCC sidewalk, Curb & Gutter Replacement and other misc. work.
To be completed by November 1, 2024.
 
Contact Shane Remmert via email (sremmert@cmtengr.com) to request electronic proposal.
Hard copies available at office location.

Nauvoo City Hall
1440 Mulholland Street
Nauvoo, Illinois

9/3/2024

Location of LettingDate

01:00PM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMNauvoo

Section No.City/County

PSBA LLC
100 S. 54th Street
Quincy, IL 62305
(217) 223-4605
edd@psba.com

Proposal Fee:

Various Streets in the Village of NauvooProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Furnish and Apply Materials to Streets to create an A-1 Surface treatment

Kuhn & Trello Consulting Engineers
109 N 7th St, 3rd floor
Springfield, IL 62701

9/5/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMPawnee

Section No.City/County

Kuhn & Trello Consulting Engineers
109 N 7th St, 3rd floor
Springfield, IL 62701
(217) 679-0044
mzinnecker@ktengr.com

Proposal Fee:

Marianne Drive and Brenda Drive in PawneeProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Project consists of asphalt surface removal, base preparation, aggregate base repair, hot-mix asphalt binder and surface paving and 
gutter replacement.

Page 10 of 15



No New Advertisements

District:  7 Clark, Clay, Coles, Crawford, Cumberland, Edwards, Effingham, Fayette, Jasper, Lawrence, Macon, Moultrie, 
Richland, Shelby, Wabash, Wayne

Page 11 of 15



City Clerk Office
101 S. Illinois St.
Belleville, IL 62220

9/4/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30am

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-08-GMBelleville

Section No.City/County

City Engineer Office
2300 West Main St. 
Bldg. M;  Suite M116
Belleville, IL 62226

Proposal Fee:

Various Locations in BellevilleProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Concrete Street Patches 

1. CLASS B PATCH, SPC TI 8IN - 22.8 SQ YD
2. CLASS B PATCH, SPC TII 8IN - 94.7 SQ YD
3. CLASS B PATCH, SPC TIV 8IN - 924.2 SQ YD
4. CLASS B PATCH, SPC TIII 10IN - 117.9 SQ YD
5. TIE BAR CREDIT - 25 EACH
6. DOWEL BAR CREDIT - 25 EACH

City Clerk Office
2000 Edison Ave.
Granite City, IL 62040

9/3/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-02-GMGranite City

Section No.City/County

Juneau Associates, Inc., P.C.
PO Box 1325
2100 State St. 
Granite City, IL 62040

Proposal Fee:

Century Drive, Granite City, ILProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 44200970 - CL B PATCH T2 10 - 11 SQYD
44200976 - CL B PATCH T4 10 - 664 SQYD
67100100 - MOBILIZATION - 1 LSUM
X7010216 - TRAF CONT&PROT SPL - 1 LSUM

District:  8 Bond, Calhoun, Clinton, Greene, Jersey, Madison, Marion, Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair, Washington

Page 12 of 15



City of Christopher
208 N. Thomas St.
Christopher, IL 62822

8/23/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC *** 

24-00000-00-GMChristopher

Section No.City/County

PSC Civil Engineering & Surveying
201 S. Division
Carterville, IL 62918
618-985-6370

Proposal Fee:

Various Locations in ChristopherProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Group No. 1 RESEAL
Bituminous Material Applied 13,000 Gallon
Seal Coat Aggregate 600 Ton

Group No. 2 DOUBLE SEAL
Bituminous Material Applied 1,900 Gallon
Seal Coat Aggregate 80 Ton

Franklin County Highway Department
13034 Oddfellow Lane
Benton, IL 62812

8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### TBP ATC *** 

21-07131-00-BRFranklin

Section No.City/County

Franklin County Highway Department
13034 Oddfellow Lane
Benton, IL 62812
618-439-0331

Proposal Fee:

Willis Road approximately 3.5 miles northeast of Benton, IL. (R3E,T5S, Sec 35 )Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Construct a new, single span PPC deck beam structure to carry TR 119 (Willis Road) over an unnamed creek along with limited in-
stream and roadway approach work.

Jefferson County Highway Department
750 Old Fairfield Road
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

9/10/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

23-09122-00-FLJefferson

Section No.City/County

Jefferson County Highway Department
750 Old Fairfield Road
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864
618-244-8031

Proposal Fee:

E Stagecoach RD from 3.0 MI N of Waltonville, approximately 0.25 miles east of CH 9.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: This project consists of reconstructing the approaches to the BNSF railroad crossing on TR 365 (E Stagecoach Rd).  The 
improvement consists of constructing earth embankment to flatten the existing road approaches, reconstructing the roadway with 
12" of base aggregate and an A-2 bituminous surface treatment, milling and resurfacing the HMA pad directly adjacent to the 
crossing, pipe culvert removal and replacement, cutting ditches, seeding, and associated work.

Mt. Vernon City Hall
1100 Main Street
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

9/4/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC *** 

24-00145-00-PVMt Vernon

Section No.City/County

Gonzalez Companies, LLC. (TBD)
7 Carpenter Drive
Salem, IL 62881
618-222-2221
www.gonzalezcos.com

Proposal Fee:

Fountain Place Drive in Mt. VernonProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: This project consists of the reconstruction of Fountain Place Drive, including HMA milling and resurfacing, PCC pavement 
reconstruction on a lime-soil stabilized subbase, combination curb and gutter, storm sewer, paved ditch, driveway pavement, and 
other incidental work.

District:  9 Alexander, Franklin, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Massac, Perry, Pope, Pulaski, Saline, 
Union, White, Williamson

Page 13 of 15



Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
410 N. Court Street
Marion, IL 62959

8/23/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

*** 

24-01000-00-GMPope

Section No.City/County

Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
410 N. Court Street
Marion, IL 62959
618-993-6411

Proposal Fee:

Various locationsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: HFE 300 Emuls. Asph. Mix 61,539 GAL Delivered

Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
410 N. Court Street
Marion, IL 62959

8/23/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

*** 

24-01000-00-GMPope

Section No.City/County

Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
410 N. Court Street
Marion, IL 62959
618-993-6411

Proposal Fee:

Various locationsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: HFE 300 Emuls. Asph. Mix 61,539 GAL Delivered

Pulaski County Highway
300 Dakota Rd
Villa Ridge, IL 62996

8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

### TBP ATC *** 

Pulaski County

01-01173-00-BRPulaski

Section No.City/County

Pulaski County Highway
300 Dakota Rd
Villa Ridge, IL 62996
618-342-6208

Proposal Fee:

TR 50 (Liberty Road), 1 Mi W. of OlmstedProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Construction of a single span PPCDB bridge, removal of the existing 138" CMP, reconstructing 228 feet of roadway embankment, 
placing riprap for erosion control and miscellaneous items.

###  PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS REQUIRED

FA    FEDERAL AID FUNDING

***    READVERTISEMENT

ATC APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING CERTIFICATION

TBP TOWNSHIP BRIDGE PROGRAM

Page 14 of 15



County Agency Section No. Contractor Award Amount Date Approved

RD Dist/Twnshp

Livingston Belle Prairie 18-03117-00-BR H.J. Eppel $295,873.00 6/26/2024

Williamson Co Unit Rd Dist 22-01245-00-BR Sierra Bravo Contractors LLC $685,430.61 8/15/2024

McDonough Scotland 02-16112-00-BR County Contractors, Inc. $659,988.00 7/30/2024

Municipality

Grundy Mazon 24-00000-00-GM D. Construction $162,625.61 7/30/2024

Grundy South Wilmington 24-00000-00-GM D. Construction $113,864.92 7/30/2024

Grundy Coal City 24-00000-00-GM D. Construction $450,149.82 7/29/2024

Cass Beardstown 24-00082-00-RS Illinois Valley Paving $157,736.59 8/20/2024

Cook Lemont 24-00000-00-GM Gallagher Asphalt Corporation $1,106,812.50 8/6/2024

LaSalle Seneca 24-00000-00-GM D Construction $421,892.87 7/30/2024

Woodford Germantown Hills 24-00000-00-GM Advanced Asphalt $316,138.00 8/20/2024

Lake North Barrington 24-00000-00-GM Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. $439,772.23 7/29/2024

Lake Island Lake 24-00000-00-GM Geske & Sons, Inc. $337,993.91 7/30/2024

County

Winnebago Winnebago 24-00000-00-GM SKC Construction $264,790.98 8/1/2024

Coles Coles 20-00181-00-WR Feutz Contractors Inc. $646,740.20 8/19/2024

PART III

Awarded Contracts

Page 15 of 15


